
2026 Ashland University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (15), Opp (28)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Martin (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (28-33), Martin (14-16), Amstutz (4-5),
Lis (4-5), Shaffer (4-5), Hannahs (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Robbins, Danielle .333 4-4 9 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .333 2 0 2 0 .455 0 0 2-2 5 8 3 .813
24 Kujawski, Kate .333 3-3 9 3 3 2 1 0 0 7 .778 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
22 Kolar, Amanda .300 4-4 10 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .400 1 0 4 0 .364 0 0 0-0 3 7 2 .833
4 Smithnosky, Sophia .286 3-3 7 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .286 1 0 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 8 4 0 1.000
12 Martin, Sophia .250 4-4 12 1 3 1 1 1 3 9 .750 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-1 24 4 1 .966
23 Shaffer, Cassidy .200 4-4 10 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .300 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Spicer, Kyndall .143 4-4 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 2 0 2 0 .300 1 1 0-0 13 1 0 1.000
6 Maynard, Delaney .143 3-3 7 2 1 0 1 0 1 3 .429 1 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
17 Metikosh, Maren .250 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-1 3 0 1 .750
20 Collins, Jayce .250 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
16 Payton, Sidney .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
19 Grefe, Madi .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
7 Rudd, Kendall .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
2 Sylver, Annika .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .235 4-4 85 12 20 5 3 1 11 34 .400 8 0 17 0 .298 1 2 2-6 68 27 7 .931
Opponents .375 4-4 104 33 39 8 4 2 27 61 .587 20 3 23 0 .477 3 1 14-17 69 26 6 .941

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Amstutz, Olivia 3.71 1-0 3 2 1 0-0 0 11.1 13 8 6 7 13 4 2 1 .277 0 1 0 0 0
9 Lis, Delaney 6.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 7 8 4 5 6 1 0 0 .318 1 2 0 1 0
23 Shaffer, Cassidy 15.27 0-2 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 11 8 8 4 2 0 2 1 .550 0 0 0 0 1
13 Hannahs, Mady 18.67 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 9 8 4 2 3 0 0 .533 0 0 0 2 0
Totals 8.03 1-3 8 4 1 0 0 22.2 39 33 26 20 23 8 4 2 .375 1 3 0 3 1
Opponents 3.35 3-1 5 4 3 1 0 23.0 20 12 11 8 17 5 3 1 .235 0 0 0 1 2



2026 Ashland University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Spicer, Kyndall 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Smithnosky, Sophia 12 8 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Payton, Sidney 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Kujawski, Kate 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Maynard, Delaney 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rudd, Kendall 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Grefe, Madi 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Collins, Jayce 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Amstutz, Olivia 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
9 Lis, Delaney 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
12 Martin, Sophia 29 24 4 1 .966 0 14 2 .875 1 0
22 Kolar, Amanda 12 3 7 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Robbins, Danielle 16 5 8 3 .813 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Metikosh, Maren 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hannahs, Mady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Sylver, Annika 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Shaffer, Cassidy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
Totals 102 68 27 7 .931 0 28 5 .848 1 0
Opponents 101 69 26 6 .941 3 4 5 .444 0 0


